7/1/2041 1,676,624.56 $   211,830,809 7.915 mills

7/1/2042 1,679,503.56 $   211,830,809 7.929 mills

7/1/2043 1,677,539.82 $   211,830,809 7.919 mills

7/1/2044 1,685,762.12 $   211,830,809 7.958 mills

7/1/2045 1,683,225.42 $   211,830,809 7.946 mills

7/1/2046 1,681,398.48 $   211,830,809 7.937 mills
Total: $ 33,582,672.69

6

Option 2: Revenue Bonds

Security
-Bonds would be secured by
net revenues of the District
-Further secured likely from

a Debt Service Reserve

Pros
-Great flexibility on term

(can issue, in many cases, in
excess of 20 years)

-Does not require an
election

Cons
-Finance capacity limited to

the District’s ability to
generate positive net

revenue
-Not a 1:1 Net revenues

versus annual debt
payments

-Levy increases (absent
voter approval) limited by

statute

Considerations
-Requires reasonable

evidence of sustained ability
to repay

-Further examination of pro
forma assumptions

necessary to feasibly
proceed

7

Option 2: Revenue Bonds

MOAB Portion
Shared

Infrastructure Tax-
Exempt Portion

Share
Infrastructure

Taxable Portion
Total Financing

Sources Of Funds Total Sources
Par Amount of Bonds $   12,420,000.00 $   4,295,000.00 $   5,995,000.00 $22,710,000.00
Reoffering Premium (Discount) $   80,758.35 $   41,786.10 $   - $   122,544.45

Total Sources $   12,500,758.35 $   4,336,786.10 $   5,995,000.00 $22,832,544.45

Uses Of Funds Total Uses
Deposit to Project Construction Fund $   11,298,250.00 $   3,909,370.50 $   5,398,654.50 $  20,606,275.00
Deposit to Debt Service Reserve Fund $   841,438.23 $   309,701.61 $   432,284.31 $   1,583,424.15
Costs of Issuance $   173,650.00 $   51,819.67 $   72,330.33 $   297,800.00
Total Underwriter's Discount $   186,300.00 $   64,425.00 $   89,925.00 $   340,650.00
Rounding Amount $   1,120.12 $   1,469.32 $   1,805.86 $   4,395.30

Total Uses $   12,500,758.35 $   4,336,786.10 $   5,995,000.00 $  22,832,544.45

Debt Statistics Summary Stats
Closing Date 9/3/2026 2/5/2026 2/5/2026
First Principal Payment 7/1/2027 7/1/2027 7/1/2027
Final Principal Payment 7/1/2056 7/1/2056 7/1/2056
Term (Years) 29.828 Years 30.406 Years 30.406 Years
Total Interest $   12,808,627.55 $   4,339,615.64 $   7,632,456.13 $   24,780,699.32
Total Debt Service $   25,228,627.55 $   8,634,615.64 $   13,627,456.13 $   47,490,699.32
Cost of Funds Rate (True Int Cost) 5.507% 5.146% 6.354%
Average FY Debt Service $   840,954.25 $   287,820.52 $   454,248.54 $   1,583,041.98

Note: Lease/Certificates of Participation may also be used in lieu of revenue bonds.

8

Revenue Bond Proforma – Operating Levy Increase
Missoula Urban Transportation District FY26 Draft

Budget Forecast Forecast
Move to

MOAB
Forecast

Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast
Audit Summary
FISCAL YEAR 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040